Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

QUOTATION NOTICE

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 on or before 17/01/2017 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Providing & constructing (balance) compound wall, providing & fixing paver blocks, providing & erecting M.S. openable entrance gate and pulling down brick masonry in setback area at backside of Bldg. No. 7 under S.R Scheme at Rahul Nagar, Sewri, Mumbai.
- 2. **The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 1,92,557.00** (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Seven only).
- 3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website www.sppl.biz from 06/01/2017 to 17/01/2017 upto 2.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL, 5th floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 upto **3.00 p.m.** by **17/01/2017** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 90 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 180 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.
- 19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL as per the rules in force. (

Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Mumbai- 400 051.

No. SPPL/ GM(Engg)/EE(City)/ 4-3 /2017, Office of the Executive Engineer Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Date: 06 / 01 / 2017

Issued to:

Λ/s .				
			11	

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to D.E./SPPL for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

Copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

NAME OF WORK: S.R Scheme at Rahul Nagar, Sewri, Mumbai.

--- Providing & constructing (balance) compound wall, providing & fixing paver blocks, providing & erecting M.S. openable entrance gate and pulling down brick masonry in setback area at backside of Bldg. No. 7.

			: SCHEDULE 'B' :				
Item.	Std.	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
No.	Specification			In Figure	In words		
1	Bd/A-1, P.259 (It.1(a), Pg.5, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	16.45	Excavation for foundation in earth, soil of all types, sand, gravel and soft murum including removing the excavated materials upto a distance of 50 meters beyond the building area and lift upto 1.50 metres, stacking and spreading as directed including dewatering unless provided elsewhere, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary backfilling, ramming, watering comlete excluding shoring and strutting.	239.00	Rupees Two hundred thirty nine only.	Cu.Mt.	3931.55
2	Bd/A-12, P.264 (It.10, Pg.7, PWD DSR 2015-16)	7.72	Providing dry trap / rubble stone soling 15cm to 20cm thick including hand packing and compacting etc. complete.	915.00	Rupees nine hundred fifteen only.	Cu.Mt.	7063.80
3	Bd/E-1, P-287 (It.1(c), Pg.13, PWD DSR 15-16)	4.29	Providing and laying in situ plain cement concrete M-10 with minimum cement content of 220 Kg./Cum as per IS 456-2000 for foundation and bedding including admixtures to accelerate, retard setting of concrete improve workability without imparing strength and durability. The rates shall includes bailing out water manually centering, shuttering, compacting by viderator and curing (Excluding reinforcement) etc. complete.	6018.00	Rupees six thousand eighteen only.	Cu.Mt.	25817.22
4	Bd/H-1, P-329 (It. 1), Pg-33, PWD DSR 15-16)	1.62	Providing uncoursed rubble masonry of trap stones in cement mortar 1:6 in foundation and plinth of inner wall including bailing out water manually, striking joints on unexposed faces and pointing with cement mortar 1:3 on outside exposed faces and watering complete.	4511.00	Rupees Four thousand Five Hundred Eleven only.	Cu.Mt.	7307.82
5	Bd/E-2, P-288 (It. 2(b), Pg-13, PWD DSR 15-16)	0.30	Providing and laying in position in situ plain cement concrete M-15 grade with minimum cement content 320 kg/cum. As per approved mix design as per IS 456-2000 by Engineer in charge for coping to plinth or parapet, rounded or chamfered as per drawing including admixtures to accelerate / retard setting of concrete to improve workability without imparing strength and durability. The rates shall includes bailing out water manually centering, shuttering, compacting by vibrator and curing (Excluding reinforcement) etc. complete.	7216.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two hundred Sixteen only.	Cu.Mt.	2164.80

Item.	Std.	Quantity	Description	- FRAR	Rate	Unit	Amount
6	Bd/G-6, P-316 (It.4, Pg.29, PWD DSR 15-16)	1.64	Providing second class Burnt Brick masorny with conventional/ IS. Type bricks in cement mortar 1:6 in superstructure including striking joints, racking out joints, watering and scaffolding etc. complete.		RupeesSeven Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Eight only.	Cu.Mt.	13083.92
7	(It.6, Pg.54, PWD DSR 15-16)	24.82	Providing sand face plaster externally to concrete, stone or brick surfaces using approved screened sand including preparing the base, watering and applying base coat of 15 mm thick in cement mortar 1:4 using Supercorn-100 as 1nelamine based super plastizer 1% by Weight of cement, krifib synthetic fibre a additions at 125 gm per bag of cement and Sufumex-1000 of Krishna Conchem Products i.e. Natural Amorophous microselliceours admixture @ 2% by weight of cement curing the same for not less than two days and keeping the surface of base coat rough to receive the sand faced treatment not to exceed 8 mm thickness in cement mortar 1:4 and finishing the surface by taking out grains and curing for 14 days and scaffolding etc. complete.	623.00	Rupees Six hundred Twenty Three only.	Sq.Mt.	15462.86
8	It.6 (a), Pg.76, PWD DSR 15-16	24.82	Providing and applying one coat of seal cement primer of approved maufacture and shade including scaffolding if necessary, cleaning the surface etc complete Spec:(As directed by engineer in charge)	32.00	Rupees Thirty Two only.	Sq.Mt.	794.24
9	It.5(b), Pg.76, PWD DSR 15-16	24.82	Providing and applying two coats waterproof cement paint of approved manufacture and of approved colour to the plastered surface including scaffolding if necessary, preparing the surface, watering for two days complete.	40.00	Rupees Forty only.	Sq.Mt.	992.80

Item.	Std.	Quantity	Description	F	Rate	Unit	Amount
10	SE-6-1-a, Page 11, SE Schedule 2013	0.60	Extra over above per metre depth above 1.5 M. and upto 2.3 M. depth Constructing on sewer brick masonry conical manholes 1.2M dia. at bottom 0.56 M. dia. at top, built in brick masonry in cement mortar 1:3, plastered both inside and outside with 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:2 and neat cement rendering so as to give a smooth surface, including 300 mm thick M.15 cement concrete in foundation and in haunches and channels finished smooth with 20mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar 1:1 and providing C.I. steps (weighing 5.4 kg each) staggered at 300 mm. c/c including 75mm wide vata all round the external portion of the manhole and the foundation concrete in cement mortar 1:1 and supporting the incoming pipes with brick masonry wherever necessary including C.I. extra heavy duty (EHD) air-tight circular frame & cover (minimum 230 Kg.) with hinge/chain resting on 30 cm high cement concrete M.20 cap with necessary centering etc. all complete as per standard specifications and directions including finishing the cap with cement plaster on both sides 1:2 and neat cement rendering so as to give a smooth surface in line and level with the brick masonry surface and as per drawing inDyCh.E.(Sewerage)P&D's office without excavation depth upto 1.5 M.(Depth of Manhole measured from top of manhole cover to Invert level of manhole)	,9894.00	Rupees Nine Thousand Eight hundred Ninety Four only.	MD	5936.40
11	SWD-187-A, Page 28, SWD Schedule 2013	-	Providing and fixing Circular Manhole Cover of 0.56m internal dia in SFRC (Reinforced Concrete with Steel Fibre) with grade designation EHD35 as per IS 12592 :2002 air tight fixed to Manhole frame, including testing and inspection as per the guidelines of IS 12592. (fibre reinforcement for shrinkage crack resistance & steel as main reinforcement as per IS 12592), including fixing with M-30 concrete and locking arrangement ,as per specification no SP-SWD-3 etc. complete as specified and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	5087.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eighty Seven only.	Nos.	10174.00
12	Bd/F-1, P-297 (It.1, Pg.15, PWD DSR 15-16)	0.55	Providing and casting in situ cement concrete M-20 of trap metal for R.C.C. work in foundation like raft, strip, grillage foundation and footing of R.C.C. Columns and steel stanchions including bailing out water manually, centering, formwork, compacting, finishing and curing. The rate is inclusive of rectification of honeycombed patches if observed by patching the honeycombed surface by polymer mortar using quartz sand 1:3 and injecting polymer grout with 2 kg. per square centimeter pressure by hand operated grout pump after 28 days of casting. (Excluding mild steel reinforcement and structural steel).	7291.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One only.	Cu.Mt.	4010.05

Item.	Std.	Quantity	Description		Rate	Unit	Amount
13	Bd/F-5, P-300 (It.4, Pg.16, PWD DSR 15-16)	1.22	Providing and casting in situ cement concrete M-20 of trap metal for R.C.C. Columns as per detailed designs and drawings or as directed including centering, formwork, compacting, finishing the formed surfaces with cement mortar 1:3 of sufficient minimum thickness to give a smooth and even surface or roughening the surface if special finish is to be provided and curing. The rate is inclusive of rectification of honeycombed patches if observed by patching the honeycombed surface by polymer mortar using quartz sand 1:3 and injecting polymer grout with 2 kg. per square centimeter pressure by hand operated grout pump after 28 days of casting. (Excluding steel reinforcement).		Rupees Eleven thousand one hundred ninety five only.	Cu.Mt.	13657.90
14	CS-31 (MCGM's DSR 08-09)	0.14	Supply, cut, bend and fix in position High Yield strength Deformed bars for all diameters comaming to IS 1786, including tying with binding wire (16 SWG Annealed wire) or welding, tested steel reinforcement for all reinforced concrete at all locations and levels, including transporting, handling etc. complete. No seperate payment for chairs, laps, wastage and binding wire will be made.		Rupees Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Nine only.	M.T.	11275.46
15	(It. No. FMB 11.63 page B-54 of MCGM FMR)	0.12	Providing and fixing in position light weight M.S. Angles, tees, plates, rolled steel beams, joist and stanchions etc. including all labour and meterial in hoisting, fixing with bolts and nuts or by welding etc. complete including 3 coats of syn. Ena. paints (steel to be supplied by Municipal Corporation)	86568.00	Rupees Eighty Six Thousand Five hundred Sixty Eight only.	M.T.	10388.16
16	Item Code RW-3- 17, Pg.7, (MCGM's Schedule for Road Works 2013)		Providing & fixing in the footpath, 60 mm thick Lacquer coated (Reflective) interlocking gray cement concrete pavers in red (Terra Cotta) Black, Brown, Lemon Yellow or any colour with vermeticular or any antiskid texture on top surface of approved pattern/ shape and colour having average crusting strength 40 N/mm² manufactured in double layer precast concrete blocks. The top layer of paver block should be 12 to 15 mm thick and consist cubical shape stone aggregate 8 mm size sieve 100% passing and retain on 4.75 mm size sieve , silica sand and with pure iron oxide ultra voilete stabilized pigment @ 5% by weight of cement and should be coated with lacquer having hard, high abrasive resistance and water repellent. The bottom layer should be 45 to 48 mm thick having 12 mm size sieve 100% passing aggregate as per technical specification placed on uniformly graded river sand cushioning of average compacted thickness 25 mm properly compacted with mechanical compactor with required level, grade and camber etc. complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer.	938.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Thirty Eight only.	Sq.Mt.	21105.00

Item.	Std.	Quantity	Description	F	Rate	Unit	Amount
17	Item Code CS-SS-15, Pg.78 of MCGM's Building Schedule /Common Schedule 2013.	6.30	Providing, detailing, and fabricating as per specifications, transporting to site and erecting MS Openable / Sliding / Ornamental Entrance Gates including track and wheel, locking arrangement, fixing bolts, nuts, washers, cleats, stiffeners, gussets decorative balusters, arrow heads etc. and all necessary operations like straightening, bending, cutting, drilling, grinding, machining if specified, welding etc. complete weighing 25 to 30 kg/Sqm, including cleaning, Grinding and removing the welding burr and preparing surface and applying one coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer and one coat of Synthetic Enamel paint after fabrication and second coat of Synthetic Enamel paint after erection, with approved colour, shade and brand etc. including touching up with primer etc. complete as directed by Engineer In Charge.		Rupees Three Thousand Two hundred Seven only.	Sq.Mt.	20204.10
18	(It.7, Pg.30, PWD DSR 2015-16)	3.68	Pulling down burnt brick masonry (in cement mortar) with plaster including sorting out serviceable bricks and stacking the same and debris seperately up to a distance of 50 meters or spreading the debris etc. complete.		Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Five only.	Cu.Mt.	938.40
19	(It.16, Pg.39, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	25.07	Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and conveying to dumping point approved by BMC, unloading, spreading etc. complete. With all leads and lifts.	690.00	Rupees Six Hundred Ninety only.	Cu.Mt.	17298.30
20	(It.60(b), Pg.161, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	10.00	Shooting of still photographs outdoor and indoor of construction and other works of building, bridges, roads, etc. in district and outside district at any distance. (Still Photo 4" x 6" size)	95.00	Rupees Ninety five only.	03 Copies each photo	950.00
					Total Rs.		192,556.78
					Say Rs.		192,557.00

(Rupees One Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Seven only)

I/We hereby agree to quote	_% Above/Below or At par with the estimated	cost put to the tender.
Therefore, the amount (in figure)	(in words)	
Signature of Contractor/s	E	Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL